
Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 103 Sian Corish Swansea 103.5 100.9 100.8 101.1 101.4 102.8 610.5

S 101 James Paterson Drifield 98.2 99.8 102.4 100 103.5 102.5 606.4

B 104 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 96 102.1 99.8 103.2 101.1 99.6 601.8

106 Robin Law Alloa 97.4 98.8 99.1 102.2 100.8 99.1 597.4

107 Andrew Ross Bon Accord 94.9 93.9 101.9 99.3 100.3 96 586.3

102 Jennifer McIntosh Bon Accord 104.3 103 103.5 105.9 416.7

105 Sarah Henderson Watten 97.6 101.6 98.4 100.3 397.9
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Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 101 James Paterson Drifield 101.6 102.8 102.9 99.9 102.9 103.3 613.4

S 103 Sian Corish Swansea 100.4 102.8 103.1 102.8 102.9 100.9 612.9

B 106 Robin Law Alloa 101.7 100.9 102.5 100 97.6 96.9 599.6

104 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 98.7 94.7 97.3 101 99.8 99.3 590.8

105 Sarah Henderson Watten 95.7 98.6 29.6 223.9

102 Jennifer McIntosh Bon Accord 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

 CLASS A - Competition 2

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

G 103 Sian Corish Swansea 610.5 612.9 1223.4

S 101 James Paterson Drifield 606.4 613.4 1219.8

B 106 Robin Law Alloa 597.4 599.6 1197

104 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin 601.8 590.8 1192.6

105 Sarah Henderson Watten 397.9 223.9 621.8

102 Jenifer McIntosh Bon Accord 416.7 0 416.7

TULLIALLAN  2013

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

CLASS A - Competition 3 

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 207 Shirley McIntosh Alloa 98.8 98.7 101.8 98.5 102.6 100 600.4

S 211 Rhian Floyd Leominster 99.3 99.6 97.5 100.3 97 103.4 597.1

B 208 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 96.1 101.2 101.6 98.6 99.9 99.4 596.8

201 Sheena Sharp Bon Accord 98.4 101.2 98.6 100.5 99.3 97.8 595.8

210 Mike Lewis Teelpost 99.4 99.8 98.1 102.1 98.1 98.3 595.8

204 Robert G Spence Orkney 98.9 101 100 100.7 101.3 93.9 595.8

206 Jamie Hodgson Alloa 97.3 99.7 97.3 96.9 98.2 98.4 587.8

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries 94 98.1 100.1 100.3 97.5 97.1 587.1

202 Anne-Marie  Bexley Clachnacuddin 95.6 97.7 98.8 98 96.5 95.6 582.2

203 Mark Joyce Forres 96.9 96.8 88.9 98 99 94.2 573.8

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS B - Competition 1

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 211 Rhian Floyd Leominster 102.2 101.2 101.2 102.4 102.9 98.4 608.3

S 207 Shirley McIntosh Alloa 99.3 99.5 99.1 101.8 99.8 98.6 598.1

B 204 Robert G Spence Orkney 98.9 102.3 99.5 95.7 101.2 98.2 595.8

201 Sheena Sharp Bon Accord 97.7 99.5 98.1 98.2 99.2 101.3 594

208 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 100.2 98.1 101.1 98.1 97.9 96.2 591.6

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries 97 99.8 99.9 98.3 99.3 94.5 588.8

206 Jamie Hodgson Alloa 93.7 97.2 99.1 98.3 99.6 99 586.9

202 Anne-Marie  Bexley Clachnacuddin 95.5 99.2 95.9 98.1 98.8 97.9 585.4

203 Mark Joyce Forres 95.8 96.9 92 98.2 101 93.9 577.8

210 Mike Lewis Teelpost 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS B - Competition 2

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

G 211 Rhian Floyd Leominster 597.1 608.3 1205.4

S 207 Shirley McIntosh Alloa 600.4 598.1 1198.5

B 204 Robert G Spence Orkney 595.8 595.8 1191.6

201 Sheena Sharp Bon Accord 595.8 594 1189.8

208 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa 596.8 591.6 1188.4

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries 587.1 588.8 1175.9

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS B - Competition 3 

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries 587.1 588.8 1175.9

206 Jamie Hodgson Alloa 587.8 586.9 1174.7

202 Anne-Marie  Bexley Clachnacuddin 582.2 585.4 1167.6

203 Mark Joyce Forres 573.8 577.8 1151.6

210 Mike Lewis Teelpost 595.8 0 595.8

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 301 Sarah Brown Steeple 98.5 97.5 100.1 101 97.8 95.4 590.3

S 305 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden 99.9 98.4 97.5 96.9 96.6 98.1 587.4

B 302 David Williams WAA 100.9 97.2 94.6 97 98.1 95 582.8

307 James Henderson Watten 94.9 100.1 93 90.8 92.1 94.5 565.4

306 Callum Seale Watsonians 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS C - Competition 1

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 301 Sarah Brown Steeple 99.3 99.5 95.6 95.6 98.3 103.6 591.9

S 305 Andrew Gutenmacher Bearsden 93 93.5 97 101.2 98.3 99.6 582.6

B 302 David Williams WAA 98 97.6 100.1 96.5 93.6 94.9 580.7

307 James Henderson Watten 93 97.3 90 95.8 87.3 91.7 555.1

306 Callum Seale Watsonians 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS C - Competition 2

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

G 301 Sarah Brown Steeple 590.3 591.9 1182.2

S 305 Andrew Guttenmacher Bearsden 587.4 582.6 1170

B 302 David Williams WAA 582.8 580.7 1163.5

307 James Henderson Watten 565.4 555.1 1120.5

306 Callum Seale Watsonians 0 0 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS C - Competition 3 

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

G 405 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 89.1 89.2 89.6 83.6 86.1 82.5 520.1

S 401 Bill Vaughan Selkirk 81.2 90.2 89.1 91 80.4 87.9 519.8

B 403 Ashleigh Taylor Strathearn 83.6 88.3 82.4 82.9 93.9 87.1 518.2

402 William Stewart Strathearn 81.1 81.8 87.7 87 90 87.9 515.5

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS D - Competition 1

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total

g 405 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 96 92.7 87.4 90.5 85 87.9 539.5

s 403 Ashleigh Taylor Strathearn 84.2 94.1 87.2 82 84.5 86.5 518.5

b 402 William Stewart Strathearn 82.5 92.2 89.8 85.8 77.1 87.6 515

401 Bill Vaughan Selkirk 84.5 84.3 87 78.3 88.3 77.8 500.2

CLASS D - Competition 2

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club Comp 1 Comp 2 Total

g 405 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin 520.1 539.5 1059.6

s 403 Ashleigh Taylor Strathearn 518.2 518.5 1036.7

b 402 William Stewart Strathearn 515.5 515 1030.5

401 Bill Vaughan Selkirk 519.8 500.2 1020

307 James Henderson Watten 0

404 James Henderson Watten 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

CLASS D - Competition 3 

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club

Confined 

Entry 1-10 11-20 21-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 Total x-Count

101 James Paterson Drifield * 101.9 100.7 102.7 102.2 99.4 99.6 606.5

204 Robert G Spence Orkney * 100.4 99.7 98.3 101.8 100.2 100.4 600.8

106 Robin Law Alloa * 101.7 100.9 102.5 100 97.6 96.9 599.6

107 Andrew Ross Bon Accord * 96 101.4 100.2 96.8 93.2 99.1 586.7

404 James Henderson Watten * 94.8 97.8 100 97.4 93.7 98 581.7

302 David Williams WAA 95.4 93.5 98.8 97 94.4 96.9 576

203 Mark Joyce Forres * 95.6 93.7 97.1 93.3 99.2 96.7 575.6

305 Andrew Guttenmacher Bearsden * 94.8 95.5 95.7 94.9 99.6 93.4 573.9

304 Gavin Riome Clach * 86 91 94.1 96.1 92.9 86.4 546.5

402 William Stewart Strathearn * 87.8 83.6 90.5 91.4 88.1 79.5 520.9

401 Bill Vaughan Selkirk * 77.9 69.6 76.5 82 89.9 91.3 487.2

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

Men's Championship Qualifying

401 Bill Vaughan Selkirk * 77.9 69.6 76.5 82 89.9 91.3 487.2

206 Jamie Hodgson Alloa * 0

210 Mike Lewis Telepost * 0

306 Callum Seale Watsonians * 0

405 Gavin Riome Clachnacuddin * 0

307 James Henderson Watten * 0

Those competitors above the line qualify for the Final.

Protest time ends____________________________________________

    Signed             ___________________________________________

                                                       Chair, Classification Jury

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club
Confined 

Entry 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 Total x-Count

103 Sian Corish Swansea 101 101.8 102.9 102.5 408.2

102 Jennifer McIntosh Bon Accord * 101.9 100.3 103.3 102.3 407.8

208 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa * 98.7 98.8 101.6 101.9 401

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries * 98.6 99.5 100.4 100.6 399.1

201 Sheena Sharp Bon Accord * 99.7 97.7 101.6 100.1 399.1

301 Sarah Brown Steeple * 98.4 100.6 100.9 98.4 398.3

104 Maria Bexley Clachnacuddin * 98.9 99.3 99.9 99.8 397.9

205 Emma Parr Bon Accord * 101 96.9 100 98.8 396.7

207 Shirley McIntosh Alloa * 98.9 98.8 99.9 98 395.6

303 Rhian Floyd Leominster 98.8 99.3 98.4 99 395.5

Women's Championship Qualifying

TULLIALLAN  2013

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

202 Anne-Marie  Bexley Clachnacuddin * 95.2 100.3 98.2 97.8 391.5

105 Sarah Henderson Watten * 0

403 Ashleigh Taylor Strathearn * 0

211 Rhian Floyd Leominster 0

Those competitors above the line qualify for the Final.

Protest time ends____________________________________________

    Signed             ___________________________________________

                                                       Chair, Classification Jury

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Office use Comp_No Name Club
Confined 

Entry 1-10 11-21 21-30 31-40 Total x-Count

208 Seonaid McIntosh Alloa * 98.7 98.8 101.6 101.9 401

209 Kathryn Williamson Dumfries * 98.6 99.5 100.4 100.6 399.1

403 Ashleigh Taylor Strathearn * 0

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

TULLIALLAN  2013

Junior Women's Championship Qualifying

Those competitors above the line qualify for the Final.

Protest time ends____________________________________________

    Signed             ___________________________________________

                                                       Chair, Classification Jury

13/03/2013 SSRA Air Rifle Championships 19:42



Open Conf.

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Jennifer McIntosh Totals 31.2 62 83.2 104 125.4 146.8 167.9 188.4 209.5 209.5 G G

Bon Accord Shot 1 10.5 10 10.6 10.5 10.5 10.8 10.5 10.6 10.5

Shot 2 10 10.3 10.6 10.3 10.9 10.6 10.6 9.9 10.6

Shot 3 10.7 10.5

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Sian Corish Totals 30.5 59.9 79.3 99.7 120.3 140.8 161.4 180.3 201.5 201.5 S

Swansea Shot 1 10.6 9.2 9.1 10.4 10.1 10.3 10.4 9.1 10.7

Shot 2 10.2 10.1 10.3 10 10.5 10.2 10.2 9.8 10.5

Shot 3 9.7 10.1

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Seonaid McIntosh Totals 30.4 60 80.3 100.2 120.3 139 157.9 178.5 178.5 178.5 B S

Alloa Shot 1 9.9 9.9 10.2 10.3 10.3 9.2 9.7 10.4

Shot 2 10.5 9.6 10.1 9.6 9.8 9.5 9.2 10.2

Shot 3 10 10.1

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Sarah Brown Totals 28.3 57 77.7 97.2 115.9 135.4 154 154 154 154 BBBB
Steeple Shot 1 10.3 10.2 10.7 10 10.1 10.2 9.9

Shot 2 10.5 10 10 9.5 8.6 9.3 8.7

Shot 3 7.5 8.5

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Sheena Sharp Totals 28.7 58.8 78.7 96.1 115.4 134 134 134 134 134

Bon Accord Shot 1 9.5 9.6 9.6 9.5 10.1 8.2

Shot 2 9.4 10.7 10.3 7.9 9.2 10.4

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tulliallan 2013

Women's Final

Shot 2 9.4 10.7 10.3 7.9 9.2 10.4

Shot 3 9.8 9.8

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Maria Bexley Totals 29.4 57.7 77.4 96 114.6 114.6 114.6 114.6 114.6 114.6

Clachnacuddin Shot 1 10.2 9.5 9.2 8.2 8.9

Shot 2 9.1 9.1 10.5 10.4 9.7

Shot 3 10.1 9.7

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Kathryn Williamson Totals 28.3 58.9 78.5 95.7 95.7 95.7 95.7 95.7 95.7 95.7

Dumfries Shot 1 9 10.5 9.6 10.3

Shot 2 9.7 10 10 6.9

Shot 3 9.6 10.1

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Emma Parr Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bon Accord Shot 1

Shot 2

Shot 3



Open Conf.

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Robin Law Totals 28 58.9 80 99.2 118.7 139.1 158.9 177 197.3 197.3 G G

Alloa Shot 1 8.5 10.1 10.6 9.2 10.2 10.1 10.2 9.3 10.1

Shot 2 9.9 10.8 10.5 10 9.3 10.3 9.6 8.8 10.2

Shot 3 9.6 10

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

James Paterson Totals 30.1 59.8 79.7 99.5 118.4 138.3 156.8 175.8 197 197 S S

Drifield Shot 1 9.5 9.3 9.8 9.5 9.5 10.4 9.4 9.1 10.6

Shot 2 10.3 10.7 10.1 10.3 9.4 9.5 9.1 9.9 10.6

Shot 3 10.3 9.7

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Andrew Ross Totals 29.4 58.1 76.5 97.2 116.7 135.1 154.6 172.3 172.3 172.3 B B

Bon Accord Shot 1 10.3 10.7 9.7 10.3 10.1 8.9 10.2 8.9

Shot 2 9.4 9 8.7 10.4 9.4 9.5 9.3 8.8

Shot 3 9.7 9

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Robert G Spence Totals 31.2 61.7 81.3 98.6 119.1 137.6 154.3 154.3 154.3 154.3

Orkney SBRC Shot 1 10.4 10.8 9.6 9.7 9.6 9.3 8.4

Shot 2 10.5 10.2 10 7.6 10.9 9.2 8.3

Shot 3 10.3 9.5

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

David Williams Totals 26 54.8 74.3 93.7 113.4 132.5 132.5 132.5 132.5 132.5

WAA Shot 1 9.5 9.2 9.7 9.9 9.7 9.6

Shot 2 9.3 9.6 9.8 9.5 10 9.5

SSRA AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIPS

Tulliallan 2013

Men's Final

Shot 2 9.3 9.6 9.8 9.5 10 9.5

Shot 3 7.2 10

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Mark Joyce Totals 28 53.7 72 91.7 109.6 109.6 109.6 109.6 109.6 109.6

Forres Shot 1 8 8.8 10.1 9.3 8.8

Shot 2 9.9 8.7 8.2 10.4 9.1

Shot 3 10.1 8.2

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

Andrew Gutenmacher Totals 25.6 53.3 72.1 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5 91.5

Bearsden Shot 1 8 9 10.5 9.6

Shot 2 9.6 9.1 8.3 9.8

Shot 3 8 9.6

Rd 1 Rd 2 Elim. 1 Elim.2 Elim. 3 Elim. 4 Elim. 5 Elim. 6 Elim.7 Final Score

James Henderson Totals 26 54.9 71.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 71.6

Watten Shot 1 8 10.2 8.3

Shot 2 9.7 8.6 8.4

Shot 3 8.3 10.1




